# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3729

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Daniel R. Carey

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing David Mottor to purchase creditable service from the Easthampton Contributory Retirement Board.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Daniel R. Carey	2nd Hampshire
RoseLee Vincent	16th Suffolk
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire
Brian M. Ashe	2nd Hampden
Steven S. Howitt	4th Bristol
Paul W. Mark	2nd Berkshire
Peter Capano	11th Essex
Paul R. Feeney	Bristol and Norfolk

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3729**

By Mr. Carey of Easthampton, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3729) of Daniel R. Carey and others that David Mottor be authorized to purchase creditable service from the Easthampton Contributory Retirement Board in the city of Easthampton for certain military service. Public Service. [Local Approval Received.]

### The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act authorizing David Mottor to purchase creditable service from the Easthampton Contributory Retirement Board.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- Notwithstanding any general or special laws to the contrary, the Easthampton
- 2 Contributory Retirement Board shall permit David Mottor, a member of the Easthampton
- 3 contributory retirement system, to purchase creditable service for his military service time
- 4 pursuant to paragraph (h) of subdivision (1) of section 4 of chapter 32 of the General Laws.